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North American Pharmacist Licensure Examination 
Passing Rates for 2017—2019 Graduates Per Pharmacy School

SCHOOL NAME 2017 GRADUATES
All Attempts All Attempts All AttemptsPass Rate Pass Rate Pass RatePass Rate Pass Rate Pass Rate

First-time 
Attempts

First-time 
Attempts

First-time 
Attempts

2018 GRADUATES 2019 GRADUATES

Albany College of Pharmacy

Appalachian College of Pharmacy
Auburn University    

Belmont University
Butler University    

California Health Sciences University
California Northstate University

Campbell University    
Cedarville University

Chapman University School of Pharmacy
Chicago State University

Concordia University

Creighton University    
Drake University    

Duquesne University    

D’Youville College

East Tennessee State University

Fairleigh Dickinson University

Ferris State University   

Florida A&M University
Hampton University

Harding University

Howard University    

Husson University

Idaho State University   

Keck Graduate Institute
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine  

School of Pharmacy

Larkin University

Lebanese American University

Lipscomb University

238

69

162

69

116

-

107

104

51

-

82

101

153

110

211

78

83

95

156

182

71

59

60

64

69

-

298

-

5

75

83.61%

76.81% 

87.65%

94.20%

97.41%

-

83.18%

95.19%

84.31%

-

79.27%

86.14%

94.12%

96.36%

78.20%

80.77%

93.98%

66.32%

91.03%

70.88%

59.15%

88.14%

73.33%

53.13%

89.86%

-

79.53%

-

100.00%

94.67%

214

58 

147

67

114

-

103

99

44

-

69

89

147

106

181

67

79

76

145

159

52

53

51

51

64

-

263

-

5

72

85.98%

81.03% 

89.80%

94.03%

97.37%

-

84.47%

94.95%

86.36%

-

78.26%

87.64%

94.56%

97.17%

79.56%

80.60%

93.67%

65.79%

91.72%

74.21%

59.62%

86.79%

78.43%

54.90%

89.06%

-

81.37%

-

100.00%

95.83%

229

74 

154

65

127

61

123

115

36

80

89

91

185

106

184

77

82

88

143

171

53

53

64

43

61

62

297

-

5

71

87.77%

75.68% 

87.66%

93.85%

99.21%

75.41%

82.93%

95.65%

91.67%

68.75%

58.43%

87.91%

89.19%

92.45%

92.39%

77.92%

81.71%

82.95%

80.42%

74.27%

67.92%

77.36%

84.38%

90.70%

93.44%

75.81%

84.85%

-

80.00%

90.14%

212

64 

137

61

126

56

113

111

34

73

71

82

168

101

174

66

73

77

121

148

44

45

57

42

58

57

270

-

4

67

89.62%

79.69% 

89.05%

93.44%

99.21%

78.57%

85.84%

96.40%

94.12%

71.23%

57.75%

90.24%

91.07%

93.07%

93.68%

80.30%

86.30%

84.42%

85.12%

75.00%

72.73%

84.44%

85.96%

90.48%

94.83%

75.44%

85.93%

-

75.00%

91.04%

208

76 

153

71

103

47

65

100

35

72

83

105

123

106

136

73

78

68

153

133

76

50

52

43

75

71

315

51

2

62

88.94%

76.32% 

90.20%

92.96%

94.17%

70.21%

78.46%

91.00%

71.43%

84.72%

53.01%

87.62%

92.68%

90.57%

97.79%

80.82%

89.74%

91.18%

92.81%

81.20%

60.53%

88.00%

67.31%

79.07%

80.00%

77.46%

74.60%

56.86%

100.00%

95.16%

195

63 

144

67

99

43

60

94

32

70

65

95

115

99

134

66

70

65

146

122

60

44

45

38

68

66

274

43

2

60

91.79%

79.37% 

90.97%

94.03%

94.95%

72.09%

81.67%

91.49%

78.13%

85.71%

50.77%

88.42%

93.04%

92.93%

97.76%

84.85%

90.00%

90.77%

93.15%

82.79%

65.00%

88.64%

68.89%

76.32%

82.35%

78.79%

76.64%

60.47%

100.00%

98.33%
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Loma Linda University
Long Island University   

Manchester University

Marshall University

Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Boston

Massachusetts College of Pharmacy,  
Worcester

Mercer University

Midwestern University, Chicago

Midwestern University, Glendale

North Dakota State University  

Northeast Ohio Medical University

Northeastern University    
Notre Dame of Maryland University

Nova Southeastern University

Ohio Northern University   
Ohio State University   

Oregon State University   

Pacific University, Oregon

Palm Beach Atlantic University
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine, 

Georgia

Philadelphia College of Pharmacy

Presbyterian College

Purdue University    
Regis University
Roosevelt University

Rosalind Franklin University
Roseman University of Health Sciences

Rutgers University

Samford University

81

183

80

71

267

285 

176

224

156

88

81

97

58

250

159

124

74

100

61

94 

189

81

147

61

63

65

246 

182

142

91.36%

74.86%

77.50%

80.28%

74.16%

73.68% 

80.11%

79.02%

89.10%

87.50%

90.12%

92.78%

86.21%

77.20%

92.45%

93.55%

95.95%

80.00%

85.25%

85.11% 

88.89%

76.54%

93.20%

90.16%

79.37%

73.85%

80.89% 

94.51%

91.55%

79

159

70

62

235

240 

154

191

144

78

75

93

55

220

149

119

71

87

58

85 

177

72

140

59

55

58

221 

177

131

91.14%

76.73%

81.43%

85.48%

75.32%

74.58% 

84.42%

79.58%

90.97%

91.03%

92.00%

93.55%

85.45%

79.09%

93.29%

94.12%

95.77%

85.06%

87.93%

85.88% 

89.83%

80.56%

93.57%

89.83%

80.00%

77.59%

82.81% 

94.35%

92.37%

83

212

80

90

260

318 

174

176

143

92

70

128

54

241

148

118

85

106

80

109 

163

78

151

68

61

68

237 

179

117

90.36%

81.60%

65.00%

77.78%

79.62%

76.73% 

77.01%

83.52%

93.01%

86.96%

98.57%

96.09%

85.19%

90.04%

91.22%

95.76%

91.76%

83.02%

78.75%

83.49% 

92.02%

83.33%

84.11%

98.53%

88.52%

80.88%

82.70% 

89.94%

90.60%

80

187

66

74

233

275 

145

159

136

83

70

125

49

227

141

114

80

98

72

93 

156

69

133

68

55

59

218 

170

110

91.25%

85.03%

69.70%

85.14%

80.26%

77.45% 

76.55%

85.53%

93.38%

90.36%

98.57%

96.00%

87.76%

89.87%

92.20%

95.61%

91.25%

84.69%

83.33%

84.95% 

94.23%

84.06%

85.71%

98.53%

89.09%

81.36%

83.49% 

90.00%

91.82%

68

198

64

79

278

278 

136

227

151

75

68

111

52

244

139

138

103

108

72

95 

145

76

141

69

62

65

245 

184

134

88.24%

72.73%

90.63%

78.48%

83.09%

71.94% 

90.44%

77.09%

87.42%

88.00%

91.18%

90.09%

76.92%

85.25%

90.65%

91.30%

81.55%

80.56%

73.61%

74.74% 

91.72%

93.42%

95.74%

91.30%

87.10%

86.15%

80.41% 

90.76%

85.82%

64

168

60

70

257

238 

128

200

136

69

64

104

43

229

129

128

92

96

62

81 

139

72

135

67

56

62

214 

175

120

92.19%

76.79%

91.67%

82.86%

84.05%

74.79% 

93.75%

77.50%

86.76%

92.75%

93.75%

91.35%

72.09%

85.59%

92.25%

92.97%

79.35%

84.38%

72.58%

76.54% 

92.09%

94.44%

96.30%

91.04%

87.50%

87.10%

82.71% 

90.86%

87.50%
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Shenandoah University

South Carolina College
South College

South Dakota State University  

South University School of Pharmacy

Southern Illinois University

Southwestern Oklahoma State University

St John Fisher College
St Johns University   

St Louis College of Pharmacy 

Sullivan University

Temple University    

Texas A&M University

Texas Southern University   

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

Thomas Jefferson University
Touro University, California

Touro University, New York

Union University

University at Buffalo

University of Arizona   

University of Arkansas   

University of California, San Diego

University of California, San Francisco

University of Charleston

University of Cincinnati
University of Colorado   

University of Connecticut   

University of Findlay

University of Florida   

University of Georgia

100

194

94

74

153

74 

40

80

284

229

82

139

92

121

145

51

95

101

58

116 

106

130

60

109

94

101

162 

99

70

306

143

88.00%

88.66%

82.98%

98.65%

74.51%

91.89% 

92.50%

93.75%

83.10%

85.59%

81.71%

93.53%

91.30%

76.86%

95.17%

98.04%

96.84%

68.32%

91.38%

91.38% 

84.91%

87.69%

100.00%

98.17%

82.98%

93.07%

88.89% 

92.93%

80.00%

88.24%

95.80%

93

180

86

73

131

70 

38

76

253

209

70

133

87

108

139

51

94

88

55

110 

95

117

60

107

83

96

152 

94

61

277

139

87.10%

90.56%

87.21%

98.63%

77.10%

92.86% 

92.11%

93.42%

84.58%

88.04%

82.86%

96.24%

90.80%

79.63%

94.96%

98.04%

96.81%

68.18%

94.55%

93.64% 

87.37%

91.45%

100.00%

98.13%

83.13%

92.71%

90.13% 

92.55%

81.97%

89.17%

97.12%

81

190

105

76

122

75 

52

80

225

235

92

137

116

112

143

62

92

62

55

126 

103

117

66

117

69

99

152 

95

57

278

134

91.36%

92.11%

69.52%

100.00%

81.15%

96.00% 

92.31%

92.50%

82.67%

85.96%

82.61%

89.05%

89.66%

86.61%

87.41%

100.00%

97.83%

77.42%

94.55%

96.03% 

81.55%

94.02%

96.97%

90.60%

82.61%

90.91%

96.71% 

92.63%

87.72%

90.65%

94.78%

76

179

82

76

105

73 

49

78

203

216

82

126

109

105

131

61

92

53

52

122 

89

111

64

113

61

91

149 

91

54

260

128

90.79%

93.30%

68.29%

100.00%

83.81%

97.26% 

93.88%

93.59%

83.74%

87.04%

86.59%

89.68%

89.91%

88.57%

88.55%

100.00%

97.83%

81.13%

94.23%

96.72% 

83.15%

93.69%

98.44%

91.15%

83.61%

91.21%

96.64% 

92.31%

87.04%

91.92%

94.53%

71

177

82

79

129

75 

45

78

245

256

87

123

110

105

153

86

82

71

37

127 

130

115

58

106

65

100

130 

95

63

243

144

85.92%

97.18%

84.15%

94.94%

75.97%

96.00% 

91.11%

97.44%

86.53%

80.08%

80.46%

89.43%

93.64%

80.00%

88.24%

93.02%

95.12%

73.24%

100.00%

89.76% 

85.38%

93.04%

100.00%

96.23%

75.38%

93.00%

93.08% 

88.42%

87.30%

85.60%

92.36%

64

172

74

76

113

72 

41

76

226

224

74

118

104

99

138

82

82

67

37

120 

115

108

58

104

53

95

123 

85

58

219

134

85.94%

97.09%

87.84%

97.37%

79.65%

95.83% 

92.68%

97.37%

87.61%

82.14%

83.78%

92.37%

94.23%

81.82%

89.86%

93.90%

95.12%

76.12%

100.00%

91.67% 

86.09%

94.44%

100.00%

96.15%

77.36%

92.63%

92.68% 

89.41%

89.66%

88.13%

92.54%
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First-time 
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2018 GRADUATES 2019 GRADUATES

University of Hawaii

University of Houston   
University of Illinois, Chicago

University of Iowa   

University of Kansas   

University of Kentucky   

University of Louisiana at Monroe  

University of Maryland   

University of Maryland Eastern Shore
University of Michigan   

University of Minnesota   

University of Mississippi   

University of Missouri, Kansas City

University of Montana   
University of Nebraska   

University of New England

University of New Mexico  

University of North Carolina

University of North Texas System College of 

Pharmacy

University of Oklahoma   

University of Pittsburgh   

University of Puerto Rico  

University of Rhode Island  

University of Saint Joseph

University of South Florida

University of Southern California

University of Tennessee   

University of Texas at Austin 

University of Texas at Tyler 

University of the Incarnate Word

82

105

188

107

169

136 

109

168

66

80

162

123

133

74

59

90

91

159

75

108 

109

41

115

96

120

172

163 

129

-

95

71.95%

99.05%

91.49%

95.33%

88.17%

97.79% 

80.73%

88.69%

69.70%

90.00%

96.91%

91.87%

89.47%

79.73%

93.22%

78.89%

74.73%

92.45%

84.00%

87.04% 

91.74%

97.56%

91.30%

80.21%

85.00%

95.93%

93.87% 

95.35%

-

84.21%

73

104

177

103

154

135 

95

153

54

75

158

114

123

63

56

81

74

151

66

98 

104

40

109

83

107

170

156 

124

-

88

72.60%

99.04%

92.66%

96.12%

90.91%

97.78% 

84.21%

88.89%

74.07%

90.67%

97.47%

91.23%

89.43%

87.30%

94.64%

80.25%

75.68%

92.05%

87.88%

89.80% 

92.31%

97.50%

92.66%

79.52%

85.98%

95.88%

95.51% 

95.16%

-

86.36%

74

118

194

114

138

126 

101

151

55

79

170

106

145

69

54

102

91

161

83

80 

118

35

126

88

95

172

162 

114

-

88

81.08%

97.46%

88.14%

88.60%

99.28%

96.83% 

90.10%

84.11%

94.55%

94.94%

93.53%

95.28%

91.03%

82.61%

98.15%

85.29%

85.52%

95.65%

86.75%

91.25% 

90.68%

97.14%

93.65%

71.59%

83.16%

96.51%

93.21% 

96.49%

-

95.45%

68

115

178

104

138

124 

94

139

53

76

163

101

135

59

53

97

80

155

75

76 

110

34

120

72

83

171

154 

111

-

85

82.35%

97.39%

88.20%

89.42%

99.28%

97.58% 

92.55%

87.05%

96.23%

94.74%

95.09%

96.04%

93.33%

83.05%

98.11%

86.60%

86.25%

95.48%

86.67%

90.79% 

93.64%

97.06%

94.17%

72.22%

83.13%

96.49%

95.45% 

97.30%

-

96.47%

77

127

182

101

140

142 

98

156

52

81

170

122

170

63

58

100

77

127

108

88 

117

39

110

81

96

172

190 

127

77

92

68.83%

96.85%

85.16%

92.08%

91.43%

97.18% 

91.84%

84.62%

84.62%

95.06%

92.94%

86.07%

84.12%

92.06%

100.00%

69.00%

87.01%

93.70%

87.96%

90.91% 

91.45%

97.44%

93.64%

61.73%

90.63%

95.93%

93.16% 

93.70%

77.92%

90.22%

70

124

163

95

130

138 

93

142

47

79

160

109

148

58

58

83

71

122

100

82 

109

39

104

67

89

169

181 

121

64

87

70.00%

97.58%

87.73%

92.63%

92.31%

97.10% 

91.40%

87.32%

87.23%

96.20%

93.75%

88.07%

85.14%

93.10%

100.00%

68.67%

90.14%

94.26%

88.00%

91.46% 

90.83%

97.44%

93.27%

65.67%

91.01%

96.45%

93.92% 

94.21%

76.56%

93.10%
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SCHOOL NAME 2017 GRADUATES
All Attempts All Attempts All AttemptsPass Rate Pass Rate Pass RatePass Rate Pass Rate Pass Rate

First-time 
Attempts

First-time 
Attempts

First-time 
Attempts

2018 GRADUATES 2019 GRADUATES

University of the Pacific, California

University of Toledo   

University of Utah   

University of Washington   

University of Wisconsin, Madison   

University of Wyoming   

Virginia Commonwealth University   

Washington State University   

Wayne State University   

West Coast University

West Virginia University   

Western New England University

Western University of Health Sciences

Wilkes University

Wingate University School of Pharmacy

Xavier University of Louisiana  

All Graduates from ACPE Accredited Programs

All NAPLEX Administrations

213

90

62

93

126

43 

133

102

88

-

93

87

127

76

105

162

15379

18189

93.43%

87.78%

88.71%

95.70%

99.21%

88.37% 

96.24%

79.41%

92.05%

-

81.72%

72.41%

91.34%

85.53%

82.86%

76.54%

86.28%

81.96%

207

85

57

89

125

39 

128

92

85

-

82

70
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