

SCHOOL NAME	2	2017 GR	ADUATES	S	2	2018 GR	ADUATES	S	2	2019 GR	ADUATES	S
	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate
Albany College of Pharmacy	238	83.61%	214	85.98%	229	87.77%	212	89.62%	208	88.94%	195	91.79%
Appalachian College of Pharmacy	69	76.81%	58	81.03%	74	75.68%	64	79.69%	76	76.32%	63	79.37%
Auburn University	162	87.65%	147	89.80%	154	87.66%	137	89.05%	153	90.20%	144	90.97%
Belmont University	69	94.20%	67	94.03%	65	93.85%	61	93.44%	71	92.96%	67	94.03%
Butler University	116	97.41%	114	97.37%	127	99.21%	126	99.21%	103	94.17%	99	94.95%
California Health Sciences University	-	-	-	-	61	75.41%	56	78.57%	47	70.21%	43	72.09%
California Northstate University	107	83.18%	103	84.47%	123	82.93%	113	85.84%	65	78.46%	60	81.67%
Campbell University	104	95.19%	99	94.95%	115	95.65%	111	96.40%	100	91.00%	94	91.49%
Cedarville University	51	84.31%	44	86.36%	36	91.67%	34	94.12%	35	71.43%	32	78.13%
Chapman University School of Pharmacy	-	-	-	-	80	68.75%	73	71.23%	72	84.72%	70	85.71%
Chicago State University	82	79.27%	69	78.26%	89	58.43%	71	57.75%	83	53.01%	65	50.77%
Concordia University	101	86.14%	89	87.64%	91	87.91%	82	90.24%	105	87.62%	95	88.42%
Creighton University	153	94.12%	147	94.56%	185	89.19%	168	91.07%	123	92.68%	115	93.04%
Drake University	110	96.36%	106	97.17%	106	92.45%	101	93.07%	106	90.57%	99	92.93%
Duquesne University	211	78.20%	181	79.56%	184	92.39%	174	93.68%	136	97.79%	134	97.76%
D'Youville College	78	80.77%	67	80.60%	77	77.92%	66	80.30%	73	80.82%	66	84.85%
East Tennessee State University	83	93.98%	79	93.67%	82	81.71%	73	86.30%	78	89.74%	70	90.00%
Fairleigh Dickinson University	95	66.32%	76	65.79%	88	82.95%	77	84.42%	68	91.18%	65	90.77%
Ferris State University	156	91.03%	145	91.72%	143	80.42%	121	85.12%	153	92.81%	146	93.15%
Florida A&M University	182	70.88%	159	74.21%	171	74.27%	148	75.00%	133	81.20%	122	82.79%
Hampton University	71	59.15%	52	59.62%	53	67.92%	44	72.73%	76	60.53%	60	65.00%
Harding University	59	88.14%	53	86.79%	53	77.36%	45	84.44%	50	88.00%	44	88.64%
Howard University	60	73.33%	51	78.43%	64	84.38%	57	85.96%	52	67.31%	45	68.89%
Husson University	64	53.13%	51	54.90%	43	90.70%	42	90.48%	43	79.07%	38	76.32%
Idaho State University	69	89.86%	64	89.06%	61	93.44%	58	94.83%	75	80.00%	68	82.35%
Keck Graduate Institute	-	-	-	-	62	75.81%	57	75.44%	71	77.46%	66	78.79%
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine	298	79.53%	263	81.37%	297	84.85%	270	85.93%	315	74.60%	274	76.64%
School of Pharmacy												
Larkin University	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	51	56.86%	43	60.47%
Lebanese American University	5	100.00%	5	100.00%	5	80.00%	4	75.00%	2	100.00%	2	100.00%
Lipscomb University	75	94.67%	72	95.83%	71	90.14%	67	91.04%	62	95.16%	60	98.33%



SCHOOL NAME	2	2017 GR	ADUATES	3	2	2018 GR	ADUATES	3	2	2019 GR	ADUATES	3
SCHOOL NAME	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate
Loma Linda University	81	91.36%	79	91.14%	83	90.36%	80	91.25%	68	88.24%	64	92.19%
Long Island University	183	74.86%	159	76.73%	212	81.60%	187	85.03%	198	72.73%	168	76.79%
Manchester University	80	77.50%	70	81.43%	80	65.00%	66	69.70%	64	90.63%	60	91.67%
Marshall University	71	80.28%	62	85.48%	90	77.78%	74	85.14%	79	78.48%	70	82.86%
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Boston	267	74.16%	235	75.32%	260	79.62%	233	80.26%	278	83.09%	257	84.05%
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy, Worcester	285	73.68%	240	74.58%	318	76.73%	275	77.45%	278	71.94%	238	74.79%
Mercer University	176	80.11%	154	84.42%	174	77.01%	145	76.55%	136	90.44%	128	93.75%
Midwestern University, Chicago	224	79.02%	191	79.58%	176	83.52%	159	85.53%	227	77.09%	200	77.50%
Midwestern University, Glendale	156	89.10%	144	90.97%	143	93.01%	136	93.38%	151	87.42%	136	86.76%
North Dakota State University	88	87.50%	78	91.03%	92	86.96%	83	90.36%	75	88.00%	69	92.75%
Northeast Ohio Medical University	81	90.12%	75	92.00%	70	98.57%	70	98.57%	68	91.18%	64	93.75%
Northeastern University	97	92.78%	93	93.55%	128	96.09%	125	96.00%	111	90.09%	104	91.35%
Notre Dame of Maryland University	58	86.21%	55	85.45%	54	85.19%	49	87.76%	52	76.92%	43	72.09%
Nova Southeastern University	250	77.20%	220	79.09%	241	90.04%	227	89.87%	244	85.25%	229	85.59%
Ohio Northern University	159	92.45%	149	93.29%	148	91.22%	141	92.20%	139	90.65%	129	92.25%
Ohio State University	124	93.55%	119	94.12%	118	95.76%	114	95.61%	138	91.30%	128	92.97%
Oregon State University	74	95.95%	71	95.77%	85	91.76%	80	91.25%	103	81.55%	92	79.35%
Pacific University, Oregon	100	80.00%	87	85.06%	106	83.02%	98	84.69%	108	80.56%	96	84.38%
Palm Beach Atlantic University	61	85.25%	58	87.93%	80	78.75%	72	83.33%	72	73.61%	62	72.58%
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine,	94	85.11%	85	85.88%	109	83.49%	93	84.95%	95	74.74%	81	76.54%
Georgia												
Philadelphia College of Pharmacy	189	88.89%	177	89.83%	163	92.02%	156	94.23%	145	91.72%	139	92.09%
Presbyterian College	81	76.54%	72	80.56%	78	83.33%	69	84.06%	76	93.42%	72	94.44%
Purdue University	147	93.20%	140	93.57%	151	84.11%	133	85.71%	141	95.74%	135	96.30%
Regis University	61	90.16%	59	89.83%	68	98.53%	68	98.53%	69	91.30%	67	91.04%
Roosevelt University	63	79.37%	55	80.00%	61	88.52%	55	89.09%	62	87.10%	56	87.50%
Rosalind Franklin University	65	73.85%	58	77.59%	68	80.88%	59	81.36%	65	86.15%	62	87.10%
Roseman University of Health Sciences	246	80.89%	221	82.81%	237	82.70%	218	83.49%	245	80.41%	214	82.71%
Rutgers University	182	94.51%	177	94.35%	179	89.94%	170	90.00%	184	90.76%	175	90.86%
Samford University	142	91.55%	131	92.37%	117	90.60%	110	91.82%	134	85.82%	120	87.50%



SCHOOL NAME	2	2017 GR	ADUATES	3	2	2018 GR	ADUATE	S	2	2019 GR	ADUATES	3
SCHOOL NAME	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate
Shenandoah University	100	88.00%	93	87.10%	81	91.36%	76	90.79%	71	85.92%	64	85.94%
South Carolina College	194	88.66%	180	90.56%	190	92.11%	179	93.30%	177	97.18%	172	97.09%
South College	94	82.98%	86	87.21%	105	69.52%	82	68.29%	82	84.15%	74	87.84%
South Dakota State University	74	98.65%	73	98.63%	76	100.00%	76	100.00%	79	94.94%	76	97.37%
South University School of Pharmacy	153	74.51%	131	77.10%	122	81.15%	105	83.81%	129	75.97%	113	79.65%
Southern Illinois University	74	91.89%	70	92.86%	75	96.00%	73	97.26%	75	96.00%	72	95.83%
Southwestern Oklahoma State University	40	92.50%	38	92.11%	52	92.31%	49	93.88%	45	91.11%	41	92.68%
St John Fisher College	80	93.75%	76	93.42%	80	92.50%	78	93.59%	78	97.44%	76	97.37%
St Johns University	284	83.10%	253	84.58%	225	82.67%	203	83.74%	245	86.53%	226	87.61%
St Louis College of Pharmacy	229	85.59%	209	88.04%	235	85.96%	216	87.04%	256	80.08%	224	82.14%
Sullivan University	82	81.71%	70	82.86%	92	82.61%	82	86.59%	87	80.46%	74	83.78%
Temple University	139	93.53%	133	96.24%	137	89.05%	126	89.68%	123	89.43%	118	92.37%
Texas A&M University	92	91.30%	87	90.80%	116	89.66%	109	89.91%	110	93.64%	104	94.23%
Texas Southern University	121	76.86%	108	79.63%	112	86.61%	105	88.57%	105	80.00%	99	81.82%
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center	145	95.17%	139	94.96%	143	87.41%	131	88.55%	153	88.24%	138	89.86%
Thomas Jefferson University	51	98.04%	51	98.04%	62	100.00%	61	100.00%	86	93.02%	82	93.90%
Touro University, California	95	96.84%	94	96.81%	92	97.83%	92	97.83%	82	95.12%	82	95.12%
Touro University, New York	101	68.32%	88	68.18%	62	77.42%	53	81.13%	71	73.24%	67	76.12%
Union University	58	91.38%	55	94.55%	55	94.55%	52	94.23%	37	100.00%	37	100.00%
University at Buffalo	116	91.38%	110	93.64%	126	96.03%	122	96.72%	127	89.76%	120	91.67%
University of Arizona	106	84.91%	95	87.37%	103	81.55%	89	83.15%	130	85.38%	115	86.09%
University of Arkansas	130	87.69%	117	91.45%	117	94.02%	111	93.69%	115	93.04%	108	94.44%
University of California, San Diego	60	100.00%	60	100.00%	66	96.97%	64	98.44%	58	100.00%	58	100.00%
University of California, San Francisco	109	98.17%	107	98.13%	117	90.60%	113	91.15%	106	96.23%	104	96.15%
University of Charleston	94	82.98%	83	83.13%	69	82.61%	61	83.61%	65	75.38%	53	77.36%
University of Cincinnati	101	93.07%	96	92.71%	99	90.91%	91	91.21%	100	93.00%	95	92.63%
University of Colorado	162	88.89%	152	90.13%	152	96.71%	149	96.64%	130	93.08%	123	92.68%
University of Connecticut	99	92.93%	94	92.55%	95	92.63%	91	92.31%	95	88.42%	85	89.41%
University of Findlay	70	80.00%	61	81.97%	57	87.72%	54	87.04%	63	87.30%	58	89.66%
University of Florida	306	88.24%	277	89.17%	278	90.65%	260	91.92%	243	85.60%	219	88.13%
University of Georgia	143	95.80%	139	97.12%	134	94.78%	128	94.53%	144	92.36%	134	92.54%



SCHOOL NAME	2	017 GR	ADUATES	6	2	.018 GR	ADUATES	8	2	.019 GR	ADUATES	3
SCHOOL NAME	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate
University of Hawaii	82	71.95%	73	72.60%	74	81.08%	68	82.35%	77	68.83%	70	70.00%
University of Houston	105	99.05%	104	99.04%	118	97.46%	115	97.39%	127	96.85%	124	97.58%
University of Illinois, Chicago	188	91.49%	177	92.66%	194	88.14%	178	88.20%	182	85.16%	163	87.73%
University of Iowa	107	95.33%	103	96.12%	114	88.60%	104	89.42%	101	92.08%	95	92.63%
University of Kansas	169	88.17%	154	90.91%	138	99.28%	138	99.28%	140	91.43%	130	92.31%
University of Kentucky	136	97.79%	135	97.78%	126	96.83%	124	97.58%	142	97.18%	138	97.10%
University of Louisiana at Monroe	109	80.73%	95	84.21%	101	90.10%	94	92.55%	98	91.84%	93	91.40%
University of Maryland	168	88.69%	153	88.89%	151	84.11%	139	87.05%	156	84.62%	142	87.32%
University of Maryland Eastern Shore	66	69.70%	54	74.07%	55	94.55%	53	96.23%	52	84.62%	47	87.23%
University of Michigan	80	90.00%	75	90.67%	79	94.94%	76	94.74%	81	95.06%	79	96.20%
University of Minnesota	162	96.91%	158	97.47%	170	93.53%	163	95.09%	170	92.94%	160	93.75%
University of Mississippi	123	91.87%	114	91.23%	106	95.28%	101	96.04%	122	86.07%	109	88.07%
University of Missouri, Kansas City	133	89.47%	123	89.43%	145	91.03%	135	93.33%	170	84.12%	148	85.14%
University of Montana	74	79.73%	63	87.30%	69	82.61%	59	83.05%	63	92.06%	58	93.10%
University of Nebraska	59	93.22%	56	94.64%	54	98.15%	53	98.11%	58	100.00%	58	100.00%
University of New England	90	78.89%	81	80.25%	102	85.29%	97	86.60%	100	69.00%	83	68.67%
University of New Mexico	91	74.73%	74	75.68%	91	85.52%	80	86.25%	77	87.01%	71	90.14%
University of North Carolina	159	92.45%	151	92.05%	161	95.65%	155	95.48%	127	93.70%	122	94.26%
University of North Texas System College of	75	84.00%	66	87.88%	83	86.75%	75	86.67%	108	87.96%	100	88.00%
Pharmacy												
University of Oklahoma	108	87.04%	98	89.80%	80	91.25%	76	90.79%	88	90.91%	82	91.46%
University of Pittsburgh	109	91.74%	104	92.31%	118	90.68%	110	93.64%	117	91.45%	109	90.83%
University of Puerto Rico	41	97.56%	40	97.50%	35	97.14%	34	97.06%	39	97.44%	39	97.44%
University of Rhode Island	115	91.30%	109	92.66%	126	93.65%	120	94.17%	110	93.64%	104	93.27%
University of Saint Joseph	96	80.21%	83	79.52%	88	71.59%	72	72.22%	81	61.73%	67	65.67%
University of South Florida	120	85.00%	107	85.98%	95	83.16%	83	83.13%	96	90.63%	89	91.01%
University of Southern California	172	95.93%	170	95.88%	172	96.51%	171	96.49%	172	95.93%	169	96.45%
University of Tennessee	163	93.87%	156	95.51%	162	93.21%	154	95.45%	190	93.16%	181	93.92%
University of Texas at Austin	129	95.35%	124	95.16%	114	96.49%	111	97.30%	127	93.70%	121	94.21%
University of Texas at Tyler	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	77	77.92%	64	76.56%
University of the Incarnate Word	95	84.21%	88	86.36%	88	95.45%	85	96.47%	92	90.22%	87	93.10%



SCHOOL NAME	2	2017 GR	ADUATES	6	2	2018 GR	ADUATES	S	2019 GRADUATES				
SCHOOL NAME	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	All Attempts	Pass Rate	First-time Attempts	Pass Rate	
University of the Pacific, California	213	93.43%	207	93.72%	193	95.85%	190	95.79%	193	96.89%	191	96.86%	
University of Toledo	90	87.78%	85	90.59%	93	97.85%	92	97.83%	96	94.79%	92	95.65%	
University of Utah	62	88.71%	57	89.47%	51	96.08%	49	95.92%	64	90.63%	58	89.66%	
University of Washington	93	95.70%	89	95.51%	84	98.81%	83	98.80%	79	98.73%	78	98.72%	
University of Wisconsin, Madison	126	99.21%	125	99.20%	122	98.36%	120	98.33%	150	96.67%	147	97.28%	
University of Wyoming	43	88.37%	39	89.74%	53	92.45%	49	91.84%	50	80.00%	42	83.33%	
Virginia Commonwealth University	133	96.24%	128	96.09%	132	97.73%	129	98.45%	126	96.83%	123	97.56%	
Washington State University	102	79.41%	92	84.78%	131	91.60%	123	91.06%	152	88.82%	141	90.07%	
Wayne State University	88	92.05%	85	92.94%	98	97.96%	96	97.92%	100	95.00%	96	95.83%	
West Coast University	-	-	-	-	35	68.57%	29	65.52%	55	65.45%	45	66.67%	
West Virginia University	93	81.72%	82	86.59%	85	88.24%	79	88.61%	74	89.19%	69	91.30%	
Western New England University	87	72.41%	70	75.71%	74	90.54%	69	91.30%	60	91.67%	58	91.38%	
Western University of Health Sciences	127	91.34%	123	91.06%	128	97.66%	126	97.62%	131	95.42%	128	95.31%	
Wilkes University	76	85.53%	69	89.86%	76	86.84%	70	91.43%	74	91.89%	69	91.30%	
Wingate University School of Pharmacy	105	82.86%	92	85.87%	92	89.13%	86	89.53%	123	75.61%	101	79.21%	
Xavier University of Louisiana	162	76.54%	142	76.06%	175	72.57%	152	75.00%	133	78.95%	117	82.91%	
All Graduates from ACPE Accredited Programs	15379	86.28%	14087	87.95%	15234	88.03%	14103	89.46%	15056	86.74%	13869	88.34%	
All NAPLEX Administrations	18189	81.96%			18012	83.09%			17970	81.91%			